### International District/Chinatown Community Center Table Tennis Tournament

719 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue South • Seattle, WA 98104 • 206-233-0042

# Saturday, June 3, 2017

The 2017 International District Table Tennis Tournament will be held at the International District/Chinatown Community Center in Seattle, starting at 8:30 a.m. on Saturday, June 3, 2017. Please mark your calendars and plan on joining us for some fun!

The International District/Chinatown Community Center is located at 719 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue S, Seattle, WA 98104. For directions, visit <u>http://www.seattle.gov/parks/centers/IDChinatown.htm</u>. <u>All-day parking is available on 7<sup>th</sup> Ave S, south of S Dearborn Street, between Charles Street and the I-90 overpass (near the BMW dealership).</u>

The purpose of this event is to promote the sport of table tennis (ping pong) to players of all ages and abilities and to raise funds for table tennis equipment at the ID/Chinatown Community Center.

There will be:

All-day round robin play

## Tables set aside for walk-ins, single and doubles

- o Lunch
- Prizes

The International District Table Tennis Tournament will include six events. A prize will be awarded to the  $1^{st}$ ,  $2^{nd}$ , and  $3^{rd}$  place finishers in each event.

Please fill out the form on the reverse side to register for the different events.

#### The registration deadline is Saturday, May 27th, 2017.

Please help us to spread the word to anyone who may be interested in table tennis. For questions or comments, please contact <u>brenna.clausen@seattle.gov</u>.



Please complete the registration form on the reverse side.



~	Start	Events	Fees	No. of Players	Barcode
	8:30 AM	Doubles Round Robin (all ages)	\$30/team	16 teams	166320
	9:15 AM	60 years & older RR	\$20/person	16	166321
	10:00 AM	Under 1550 RR	\$20/person	16	166322
	11:15 AM	40 years & older RR	\$20/person	16	166323
	12:30 PM	Under 1100 RR (all ages)	\$15/person	16	166324
	2:45 PM	Open RR (all ages)	\$20/person	24	166325

Total event fees (from above): \$\_\_\_\_\_

Donation: \$\_\_\_\_\_

Total <sup>\$\_\_\_\_\_</sup>

Checks payable to: City of Seattle

Mail to: IDCCC, 719 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue South Seattle, WA 98104

Entries: Entries without payment will not be accepted. No entry will be accepted after May 27, 2017.

Withdrawals will be refunded only if notification is given <u>at least two weeks prior to the tournament, or by COB on</u> <u>Saturday, May 20<sup>th</sup>.</u>

**Events:** All events are Round Robin (RR) on first round, with four players to each group. Two players from each group shall advance to subsequent single elimination heats. For doubles, four pairs per group with two pairs advancing to single elimination. All matches are 11-points best of 5 games. All USATT rules will apply to all events, <u>including</u> tossing the ball 6" from palm when service. All events are **not** sanctioned by **USATT** and the results **will not** count toward USATT ratings. Although USATT ratings are used to organize the events, <u>unrated players are welcome</u>. Unrated players may be re-assigned to events that are judged to be more appropriate for their skill level.

**Equipment:** Only USATT approved equipment will be used. Game balls will be Nittaku 40+ 3-star premium balls, yellow or white. Play is on hardwood floor. Players should avoid wearing white or orange color clothing.

The tournament committee reserves the right to change, combine, or cancel any event if there are insufficient entries. If an event is cancelled, then money will be refunded, in-full. If you have questions about the tournament, please contact Brenna Clausen, Recreation Center Coordinator, 206 233-0042, or email <u>brenna.clausen@seattle.gov</u>.

Name	USATT Rankin	USATT Ranking (if applicable)		
Partner's Name (Doubles Event Only)				
Address	City	State	Zip	
Phone	_Email	Bi	rth Date	

#### **Yes, I would like a light lunch.** (Lunch is included for participants only.)

I may be photographed and/or videotaped for the City of Seattle, its Department of Parks and Recreation, the Associated Recreation Council, Advisory Council, and/or Community Center publications.  $\Box$  YES  $\Box$  NO

**WAIVER OF LIABILITY:** I agree to abide by all USATT rules (<u>http://www.usatt.org/rules/index.shtml</u>) and hereby release the USATT, the International District/Chinatown Community Center, all event sponsors and all their associates from any loss, damage, or injury that may result from my participation in this tournament.

Signature

